liabilities are readily traded on organised markets in standardised form other than listed investments of which the
entity has no holdings in. Financial assets where the carrying amount exceeds net fair values have not been written
down as the Company intends to hold these assets to maturity. The aggregate net fair values and carrying amounts
of financial assets and financial liabilities are disclosed in the statement of financial position and in the notes to the
financial statements.

There are no financial assets or liabilities that are carried at fair value in the financial statements therefore no
additional disclosures have been made with respect to fair value measurement.

F. SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Interest Rate Risk
The entity has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk, and price risk at
reporting date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could
result from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis
At 31 December 2015, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other
variables remaining constant would be as follows:

CONSOLIDATED
2015

PARENT
2014

$ $

Change in profit

Increase in interest rate by 2% 43,782 2,270

Decrease in interest rate by 2% (43,782) (2,270)

Change in equity

Increase in interest rate by 2% 43,782 2,270

Decrease in interest rate by 2% (43,782) (2,270)

26. CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

There were no commitments or contingent liabilities as at the date of this report.

OMNI MARKET TIDE
ANNUAL REPORT 2015

FINANCIAL
REPORT80

The above Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes.

27. INCOME TAX

Major components of income tax expense

CONSOLIDATED
2015

PARENT
2014

$ $

Accounting loss before income tax (2,849,304) (211,239)

Income tax benefit at the Company’s statutory rate of 30% (854,791) (63,372)

Permanent differences 357,379 (10,242)

Temporary differences and losses not recognised 497,712 73,614